12. SHARE CAPITAL (CONTINUED)

Dividend paid

During the period, the Company declared and paid cash dividend of QR 7.5 per share totaling to QR

750,000 thousand ( 2013 - QR 7.3 per share totaling to QR 730,000 thousand).

13. SALES

 For the three months ended

31 March

 2014  2013

 (Reviewed)  (Reviewed)

Sales represent revenue generated from the supply of:

- Electricity 329,062  305,125

- Water 287,230  275,865

Lease income from plant leases:

- Ras Laffan Power Company Limited Q.S.C.   41,864  39,673

 658,156  620,663

14. EARNINGS PER SHARE

 Basic earnings per share are calculated by dividing the profit attributable to owners of the Company for the

period by the weighted average number of shares outstanding during the period. During the three months

period ended 31 March 2014, the Company issued bonus shares and accordingly, the previously reported

earnings per share have been restated.

 For the three months ended

31 March

 2014  2013

 (Reviewed)  (Reviewed)

Profit for the period attributable to owners of the Copany  299,027  200,939

Weighted average number of shares outstanding during the period

(shares in „000‟) * 110,000  110,000

Basic and diluted earnings per share (expressed in QR per share) 2.72  1.83

*The weighted average number of shares for the purpose of calculating earnings per share has been

calculated as follows:

 For the three months ended

31 March

 2014  2013

 (Reviewed)  (Reviewed)

Qualifying shares at the beginning of the period (shares in „000‟) 100,000  100,000

Effect of issue of bonus shares (shares in „000‟) 10,000  10,000

Weighted average number of shares at the end of the period

(shares in „000‟) 110,000  110,000

There were no potentially dilutive shares outstanding at any time during the period.  Therefore, the diluted

earnings per share are equal to the basic earnings per share.

QATAR ELECTRICITY & WATER COMPANY Q.S.C.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the three months ended 31 March 2014 In Qatari Riyals „000‟

17

15. COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

  31 March

2014

 31 December

2013

 (Reviewed)  (Audited)

Commitments:

Capital commitments 709,031  845,098

Contingent liabilities:

Bank guarantees, corporate guarantees  and documentary credits 976,632  631,596